

## Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1976<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON MAY 15, 2019 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

P	R	E	S	E	N	T	

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer
SP Member

## ABSENT:

HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY

SP Member-SK Federation President (On Official Business)

SP Member-ABC President

## **RESOLUTION NO. 19-153**

RESOLUTION APPROVING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2019 OF BARANGAY LAGASAN, BAGO CITY, IN THE AMOUNT OF P978,634.76.

WHEREAS, submitted to this body is the Supplemental Budget for Calendar Year 2019 of Barangay Lag-asan, Bago City, in the amount of 978,634.76, for approval;

WHEREAS, finding the papers in order, this August Body is of the consensus to approve the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Allan C. Galunan, duly seconded by SP Members Sergio T. Piansay, Cleo F. Gaudite, Marina Javellana-Yao, Danilo U. Famoso, the Sanggunian

**RESOLVES**, as it is hereby resolved to approve Supplemental Budget for Calendar Year 2019 of Barangay Lag-asan, Bago City, in the amount of P978,634.76.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/

City secretary-Designate